

CIN # L99999GJ1987PLC009768 Ph. # 7574806350 E-Mail : <u>co_secretary@20microns.com</u> Regd. Office : 9/10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist. : Vadodara

9th July, 2022

To:BSE LTD.NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.Deptt. Of Corporate ServicesListing Deptt.Phiroze Jeejeebhoy TowersExchange Plaza,Dalal Street, Fort,Bandra – Kurla Complex,MUMBAI – 400 001.Bandra [East], MUMBAI – 400 051.SCRIP CODE: 533022SYMBOL: 20MICRONSISIN: INE144J01027ISIN: INE144J01027

Dear Sirs,

Re : Erroneous Transmission of Shares.

This has reference to the above.

At the outset, we would like to inform your good offices that there was a De-mat Account no, 12064600 00061901 in the name of Chandresh Shantilal Parikh, the Deceased Promoter. The account was opened without Nominee. Mr. Chandresh Shantilal Parikh expired on 09.06.2022 and after his Death the successors of Mr. Chadresh Parikh, his son Mr. Rajesh Parikh has submitted to the concerned Depository Participant – Sunflower Broking Pvt Lt., the transmission request form with all original documents .such as succession certificate, family settlement, Death Certificate, Letter of Indemnity. It was mentioned in the Family Settlement Agreement [Schedule – I thereto] how the shares from the said account, to be transmitted.

Upon perusing the BENFPO received on 30.06.2022, we found that the shares seems to have been erroneously transmitted by the above Depository Participant in to the account of only one legal heir viz. Mr. Rajesh Chandresh Parikh [IN303028 50929149] and not as mentioned the family settlement agreement.

The actual position as per BENFPO of 30.06.2022 vis-à-vis the actual required to be transmitted is given hereunder :--

| From the De-mat Account | Erroneously Transmitted to - 30.06.2022 | ACTUALLY REQUIRED TO BE TRANSMITTED | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| CHANDRESH SHANTILAL PARIKH – THE DECEASED DP ID 12064600 CL ID 00061901 <u>96,846 Shares</u> | RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH DP ID IN303028 CL ID 50929149 96,846 Shares | RAJESH CHANDRESH PARIKH DP ID IN303028 CL ID 50929149 <u>48,423 Shares</u> | ATIL CHANDRESH PARIKH DP ID IN303028 CL ID 96822054 <u>48.423 Shares</u> | | |

We have already informed the concerned Depository Participant as stated above to rectify the same and have been given to understand that they have already initiated actions for the same with CDSL.

Accordingly, the details are being filed as per the above status i.e. as per BENFPO of 30.06.2022 and as soon as the same is rectified, we shall intimate to your good offices for taking the final transmission of shares for records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For 20 Microns Limited

[Komal Pandey] Company Secretary Membership # A-37092





CIN # L99999GJ1987PLC009768 Regd. Office : 9/10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist. : Vadodara Ph. # 75 748 06350 E-Mail : <u>co_secretary@20microns.com</u> Website : www.20microns.com

4th July, 2022

TO:

| BSE LIMITED | NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF | | | |
|----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Department of Corporate Services | INDIA LIMITED | | | |
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, | Listing Department | | | |
| Dalal Street, Fort, | Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, | | | |
| MUMBAI - 400 001. | Bandra [East], MUMBAI - 400 051. | | | |
| SCRIP CODE : 533022 | SYMBOL : 20MICRONS | | | |

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr Rajesh Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the transmission of 96,846 equity shares from Late Shri Chandresh S Parikh (Father of Rajesh C Parikh & Promoter) by virtue of Succession Certificate.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For 20 Microns Limited

For 20 Microns Limited

(Komal Pandey) **Company Secretary**

[Komal Pandey] Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership # A37092

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

66 Atmajyoti Nagar, Near Atmajyoti Ashram, Ellora Park, Vadodara - 390007, Gujarat.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | | 20 Microns Limited | | | |
|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | | Mr. Rajesh C Parikh PAC: Mrs. Ilaben C. Parikh Mr. Atil C. Parikh Eriez Industries Pvt. Ltd. Ms. Vedika R. Parikh YES | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Details | of the acquisition / disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*) | % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**) | |
| Be | fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of : | | | | |
| b) c) d) | Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d) | 1701714 | 4.82 4.82 | 4082 4.82 | |
| T | Details of acquisition/sale | | | | |
| c) d) | Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer | _ | 0.27 | 0.27 0.27 | |
| e) | Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 96846 | 0.27 | | |

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh

66 Atmajyoti Nagar, Near Atmajyoti Ashram, Ellora Park, Vadodara - 390007, Gujarat.

| After the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|--|
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | 1798560 | 5.10 | 5.10 | | |
| b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | - | | | | |
| c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument | - | - | - | | |
| d) warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) | | 5.10 | 5,10 | | |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc). | Tata Chail (| ion of share Chandresh S | s on account of death of S Parikh | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable | 01.07.202 | 2 | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale | 3,52,86,502 Equity Shares | | | | |
| Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale | | 3,52,86,502 Equity Shares | | | |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition | 3,52,86,502 Equity Shares | | | | |

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Digitally signed by PARIKH PARIKH RAJESH RAJESH CHANDRESH CHANDRESH Date: 2022.07.05 13:50:41 +05'30'

Rajesh Chandresh Parikh Place: Waghodia Date:101.07.2022 Rajesh C Parikh Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director B-604,Bhadralok Apartement, Near Tube Company, Old Padra Road, Racecourse, Vadodara-390007, Gujarat, India

4th July, 2022

TO:

| BSE LIMITED | NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Department of Corporate Services | INDIA LIMITED |
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, | Listing Department |
| Dalal Street, Fort, | Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla |
| MUMBAI - 400 001. | Complex, Bandra [East], |
| SCRIP CODE : 533022 | MUMBAI - 400 051. |
| | SYMBOL : 20MICRONS |

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, Mr Rajesh Chandresh Parikh hereby intimated us regarding the transmission of 96,846 equity shares from Late Shri Chandresh S Parikh (Father of Rajesh C Parikh & Promoter) by virtue of Succession Certificate.

We request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Digitally signed by PARIKH PARIKH RAJESH RAJESH CHANDRESH CHANDRESH Date: 2022.07.05 14:35:16 +05'30'

Rajesh C Parikh DIN:00041610 Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| 1. | N | lame of the Target Company (TC) | 20 Microns Limited | | | | |
|----|----|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| 2. | _ | lame of the acquirer(s) | Mrs. Rajesh C Parikh | | | | |
| 3. | | lame of the stock exchange where hares of the TC are listed | BSE Ltd. & National Stock Exchange of In Ltd. | | | hange of Indi | |
| 4. | ra | Details of the transaction including ationale, if any, for the transfer/ cquisition of shares. | TRANSMISSION (the shares we name of Mr. Chandresh S Parikh, Further, the aforesaid shares has transmitted in the single name of M Parikh pursuant to succession cer | | the deceased been Mr. Rajesh C | | |
| 5. | a | elevant regulation under which the cquirer is exempted from making open ffer. | | Reg 10(1)(g) | | | |
| 6. | a | /hether disclosure of proposed equisition was required to be made nder regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stockexchange. | -Not Applicable- | | | | |
| 7. | D | Details of acquisition | | Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) | | Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made | |
| | a. | Name of the transferor / seller | Not Applic | Not Applicable Not Applicabl | | able | |
| | b. | Date of acquisition | Not Applic | able | Not Applicable Not Applicable | | |
| | c. | Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above | Not Applic | able | | | |
| | d. | | Not Applic | ot Applicable | | Not Applicable | |
| | | | Not Applicable | | Not Applicable | | |
| - | e. | | Not Applic | able | Not Applic | able | |
| 8. | | Price at which shares are proposed to | | able nsaction | | able Transaction | |
| 8. | | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | | | | | |
| | | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | Pre-Tra No. of shares | nsaction % w.r.t total share capital of | Post-T No. of shares | ransaction % w.r.t total share capital of | |

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
- The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.



(Rajesh C Parikh) Promoter & Chairman and Managing Director